Item
Shelf Life
After storing the capacitors under no load at 105°C for 1000
hours and then performing voltage treatment based
on JIS C 5101-4 clause 4.1 at 20°C,
they shall meet the requirements listed at right.
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
GJ(15) series

0.77 0.82 1.00 1.16 1.30 1.41 1.43
Minimum order quantity : 50pcs.
Drawing Type numbering system (Example : 200V 330µF)
3 CV
Dimension table in next page.
CAT.8100B
e-gj.pdf
150
180
220
270
330
390
20 × 15
22 × 15
25 × 15
30 × 15
30 × 15
35 × 15
550
650
800
950
1000
1200
0.46
0.50
0.56
0.62
0.68
0.74
LGJ2C151MELY15
LGJ2C181MELZ15
LGJ2C221MELA15
LGJ2C271MELB15
LGJ2C331MELB15
LGJ2C391MELC15
160V(2C)
Rated ripple
(mA)
Leakage Current
(mA)
Code
Size
φD × L(mm)
Cap.
(µF)
120
150
180
220
270
330
390
20 × 15
22 × 15
25 × 15
30 × 15
30 × 15
35 × 15
35 × 15
500
600